‘DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF N e vy i b=
ﬂ BLICWORKS, HIGHWAY &  *““ Niliiions intucoing owioin
RTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

CO.#| 5

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee DATE | 4/21/2020

PROJECT Fourth Floor Offices Remodel - Suites 418, 419 & 425

ADDRESS 210 Martin Luther King Jr. Bivd.

PURCHASE ORDER # | 20200798

BID / PROPOSAL # 319034

CONTRACTOR Kenneth F. Suliivan Co.

DESCRIPTION:

REFERENCE # RFI#8, PCO #17

REQUESTED BY Contractor

PROPOSED CHANGE Replace inoperable water shut off valve.

Sl IN|=-

REASON FOR CHANGE | This valive is in the main cold water pipe that serves 4th & 5th floors &
it cannot be closed. This valve will be left in place & a new one will be
cut in the pipe.

5 | TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT $1,219.87

**Document not valid uniess signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor**

The original Contract amount was: $1,206,000.00

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $6,664.96

The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: $1,214,864.96

The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in $1,210.87
the amount of: i

The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: $1,216,084.83

The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this 9/25/2020
Change Order therefore is:

Signature Approvals:

Contractor Public Works, Highway, & Transportiation

Architect/Engineer (A/E) Mam

Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting

RES. # ACT

Final Copy Distribution: Contractor _ Controller ___  Depariment __ AE___  PWHT __

HAShared\ENGINEERING DIVISIONScott Cansomi319034 - CCB 4th Fir Ofices Remodei\11 - Change Orders\319034-Change Order Form docx



